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CONTINUATION SHEET
Question 1: Does the existing chiller have heat trace on the piping and evaporator barrel

Answer 1:

Question 2:

Answer 2:

Question 3:

Answer 3:

Question 4:

Answer 4:

and is it functional? Are we to just re-attach and re-connect?

There is no heat trace on the piping but there is heat trace on the evaporator
barrel and it should be included with the new chiller. The heat trace for the
piping does not exist and the existing evaporator heat trace will be replaced
with new. The source of power for the heat trace tape is local to the
machine without a dedicated exterior power source. General practice is to
use the on- board chiller power source, i.e. the step-down transformer, to
power the barrel or plate and frame heat exchanger heater when a dedicated
power source is unavailable and this will be acceptable here.

Existing Chiller # 2 is 460 / 3 Phase, that is feed from a 208/120
Westinghouse Panel, however the existing breakers in the Panel is 460.

Please advise if this Panel is 208/120 or is it 460 with the incorrect rating
label?

The 460v 3 ph power for the chiller is fed from the Westinghouse panel that
is incorrectly labeled as 208/120.

There is not Heat Trace on the existing Chilled Water Piping.

Will Heat Trace be required to be installed on new piping, up to the existing
isolation valves that is to remain? If Heat Trace is required on the new
piping, a new electrical circuit will be required.

Note 11 on M-1 is hereby revised to say "heat tracer for evaporator/barrel
freeze protection shall be provided by the contractor and heat trace is not
required on the existing chilled water piping.”

Drawing M-1 does not indicate that the Contractor is to Furnish/Install
Flanged Flexible Pipe Connectors on the Chilled Water Supply / Return

Lines. Please advise if Flanged Flexible Pipe Connectors are required.

Flexible pipe connections are not required.
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Question 5: Drawing M-1 does not indicate that the Contractor is to Furnish/Install a
Water Balancing Valve. Previous Chiller Replacement Projects required the
Contractor to Furnish/Install a Water Balancing Valve and Balance to
manufacturers specifications. Please advise if a Water Balancing Valve is
required.

Answer 5:  The existing piping has a water balancing/circuit setting valve and it shall be
re-used in the new chiller installation.

The following note is hereby added to the scope of work and is hereby incorporated
into this RFP:

In addition: Capacity modulation in the chiller schedule is defined as "variable
capacity modulation over the entire operating range". 25%-50%-75%-100% will
be acceptable as in a scroll chiller control scheme.



